HAWKERS ORDINANCE 1974

No. 80 of 1974

An Ordinance to amend the *Hawkers Ordinance* 1935 as amended

[Reserved on 19 August 1974] [Assented to 28 October 1974]*

B^E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia as follows:

- 1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Hawkers Ordinance Short title 1974.
- 2. The Hawkers Ordinance 1935 as amended is in this Ordin-Principal Ordinance ance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- 3.(1) Section 7(2) of the Principal Ordinance is amended licences by adding at the end "or has not a sufficient knowledge of the English language for the exercise of the trade of hawker.".
- (2) Section 7 of the Principal Ordinance is amended by omitting sub-section (3).

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette No. 45 of 7 November, 1974, page 512.